DF

	_	*		
Form PTO-1595 7.79 REC	•	-2002	ET	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			riginal docu	ments or copy(ies) thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Hubert MÜLLER Michael KRUSE Alfred MÜLLER	1020	45408 sms di		eiving party(ies):
	MAR 2 9 2002	EDUAF	RD-SCHLOEI D-40237 DÜ GERM	
Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment □ Merg	ger nge of Name			
Execution Date: 13 & 18 March 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed with a new application.		te of the application is	:	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B: Patent No(s)).	
10/062,298 filed 1 February 2002				
	Additional numbe	ers attached? No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C.		7. Total fee (37	•	\$40
Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900			deposit acc	ount (PTO-2038 attached)
Tel: (718) 884-6600		8. Charge any	deficiency to 18-2	Deposit account: 025
3/2002 EEKUBAY1 00000003 10062298	Do not use	this space		
C:581 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. **Total Comment of the Comment	e foregoing informa	ation is true and co	rrect and any a	attached copy is a
Jonathan MYERS, Reg.No.26,963	JA Sign	diare		29 March 2002
Total number of pa	iges including covers	r sheet, attachments, an	d document: _2	<u> </u>
	-			
e				

PATENT REEL: 012743 FRAME: 0853 22108 ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Hubert MÜLLER, Lappenhof 28, Grevenbroich, Germany; Michael KRUSE, Am Pflanzkamp 10, Düsseldorf, Germany; and Alfred MÜLLER, Sebastianstrasse 8, Krefeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SMS DEMAG AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

a joint stock company of Germany having a place of business at

Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4 D-40237 Düsseldorf Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in United States patent application 10/062,298 filed 1 February 2002 and which is entitled

CONTINUOUS LIGHT SECTION OR WIRE ROD ROLLING TRAIN

and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

We agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

& Date: March 13, 2002

Hubert MÜLLER

≾ Date:

Michael KRUSE

Date:

Alfred MÜLLER

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/29/2002 REEL: 012743 FRAME: 0854